Special cleaning
No lube
Colored Handles
 · red, green, orange, blue, yellow
Live Loaded Packing
 · Compensates for Temperature
    Varia  ons
 · Compensates for seat wear

SPECIFICATIONS
SSP ADVANTAGES
HOW TO ORDER
Component Material ASTM Specifi ca  on
1.   Handle Nylon with SS insert
2.   Set Screw S17400 A564
3.   Retaining Clip 302 SS
4.           Packing Bolt Powdered Metal 316 SS
5.   Springs S17700 A693
6.   Gland 316 SS
  7.*   Ball Stem 316 SS A276
 8.*   Packing Modifi ed PTFE D1710
 9.*   Side Rings Powdered Metal 316 SS B783
 10.*   Side Discs Powdered Metal 316 SS B783
11.   Panel Nut Powdered Metal 316 SS B783
 12.*   Body 316 SS A479/B164
  We  ed Lubricant Silicone-based
 * We  ed Components
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9 10
11
Body Material
 · 316 Stainless Steel, Brass
Opera  ng Pressure
 · Up to 3000 psi (206 bar)
Temperature Range
 · -65° to 300°F (-53 to 148°C)
2-way, 3-way and Angle Pa  erns
Variety of end connec  ons
OPTIONS
41G, 42G, 43G
12
43G   X    D4   4PM -316 –NH  -XP97
A B C D E GF
Outlet
(See Dimension Tables)
None – Same  as inlet
D
Special  Cleaning
-XP97 - No Lube
-XP98 – Oxygen
Compatible Lube
G
Body Type
Blank  - 2 way
A – Angle
X - 3-way
B
Inlet Types
(See Dimension Tables)
C
Handles
-Blank – Black
-GR- Green
-RD – Red
-BL – Blue
-YL – Yellow
-OG – Orange
NH – No handle
F
Body Material
-316 – 316 Stainless Steel
-B- Brass
E
Body/Orifice
41G – 0.093  or